

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

DNCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	19206 Poplar Trails Ln, Tomball, TX 77375 (Street Address and City)		
	R ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE	OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED B PURCHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT	
ller $ \square $ is $ oxdot $ is not occupying the F	Property. If unoccupied, how long since Se	eller has occupied the Property? Never Occupied	
The Property has the items checked	below [Write Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown	(U)]:	
Y Range	N _{Oven}	N _{Microwave}	
Y Dishwasher	U Trash Compactor	Y Disposal	
Y Washer/Dryer Hookups	U Window Screens	Y Rain Gutters	
Y Security System	U Fire Detection Equipment	U Intercom System	
	Y Smoke Detector		
yer is aware that security system	U Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaire	-d	
loes not convey with sale of home. Kwikset 914 lock will be replaced Ipon close.	U Carbon Monoxide Alarm		
	U Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		
U TV Antenna	U Cable TV Wiring	U Satellite Dish	
Ceiling Fan(s)	Attic Fan(s)	Exhaust Fan(s)	
Central A/C	Central Heating N Centic System	waii/window Air Conditioning	
Y Patio/Decking	septic system	Public sewer system	
	Outdoor Grill	Fences N	
	N Sauna	Spaностив	
N Pool Equipment N Fireplace(s) & Chimney	N Pool Heater	U Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System γ Fireplace(s) & Chimney	
(Wood burning)		(Mock)	
Y Natural Gas Lines		U Gas Fixtures	
U Liquid Propane Gas	U LP Community (Captive)	U LP on Property	
Garage: Y Attached	Not Attached	N Carport	
<u> </u>	Y Electronic	U Control(s)	
Garage Door Opener(s):	Y Gas	N Electric	
Water Heater:	N Well Y MUD	N Co-op	
Water Supply:City		' '	
Roof Type: Shingle roof	Age:_	0-7 years (approx.)	
	e above items that are not in working con Unknown. If yes, then describe. (Attach	dition, that have known defects, or that are in additional sheets if necessary):	
	n, buyer should have their own inspection on t	·	
	•		

If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Roof: Age of roof indicates previous seller replaced it in prior years. - Details unknown

Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

^{*} A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.

8. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the

Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

property? Yes No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):



Signature of Purchaser

This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H

Signature of Purchaser

Date

Date



SUBDIVISION INFORMATION, INCLUDING RESALE CERTIFICATE FOR PROPERTY SUBJECT TO MANDATORY MEMBERSHIP IN A PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION

(Chapter 207, Texas Property Code)

Resale Certificate concerning the Property (including any common areas assigned to the Property) located at 19206 Poplar Trails Ln (Street Address), City of Tomball , County of Harris , Texas, prepared by the property owners' association (Association).
A. The Property \square is \square is not subject to a right of first refusal (other than a right of first refusal prohibited by statute) or other restraint contained in the restrictions or restrictive covenants that restricts the owner's right to transfer the owner's property.
B. The current regular assessment for the Property is \$_500.00 per
C. A special assessment for the Property due after this resale certificate is delivered is $\frac{0.00}{\text{payable as follows}}$ for the following purpose: $\frac{n}{a}$.
D. The total of all amounts due and unpaid to the Association that are attributable to the Property is $\frac{0.00\ Paid\ through\ December\ 31,2019}{}$
E. The capital expenditures approved by the Association for its current fiscal year are \$ 19,388.61
F. The amount of reserves for capital expenditures is \$_130,219.26
G. Unsatisfied judgments against the Association total \$ 0.00
H. Other than lawsuits relating to unpaid ad valorem taxes of an individual member of the association, there \square are not any suits pending in which the Association is a party. The style and cause number of each pending suit is: See attached litigation report.
I. The Association's board Association's board has actual knowledge has no actual knowledge of conditions on the Property in violation of the restrictions applying to the subdivision or the bylaws or rules of the Association. Known violations are:

Subdivision Information Concerning 19206 Poplar Trails (Address	Ln, Toml of Property	pall, TX 77375-1768 Page 2 of 2 2-10-2014
L. The Association's managing agent is Preferred N	<i>l</i> lanageme	ent Services (Name of Agent)
P.O. Box 690269, Houston, TX 77269 (Mai	iling Addre	ss)
281-897-8808	281-897-8838	
(Telephone Number)	(Fax Number)	
hilleary@preferredmgt.com (E-mail Address)		
M. The restrictions ☑ do ☐ do not allow foreclosus pay assessments. REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:		
1. Restrictions	5.	Current Operating Budget
 Rules Bylaws 	6.	Certificate of Insurance concerning Property and Liability Insurance for Common Areas and Facilities
4. Current Balance Sheet	7.	Any Governmental Notices of Health or Housing Code Violations
NOTICE: This Subdivision Information may c	hange a	
Name o	II ASSULI	AUOH
By:		
Print Name: Hilleary Hatchett, CMCA, AMS		
Title: Community Manager		
Date: 09-09-2019		
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 690269		
hilleary@preferredmgt.com E-mail:		

This form has been approved by the Texas Real Estate commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated contract forms. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transaction. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC No. 37-5. This form replaces TREC No. 37-4.



COMMENTS ADDENDUM

Transfer fee made payable to Preferred Management Services in the amount of \$175.00 mailed to PO Box 690269, Houston, TX 77269		